Thyristors Datasheet
© 2023 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: TK.03/20/23
1
SVxx12xx series
12 Amp High Junction Temperature SCRs
Description

SVxx12xx series
12 Amp High Junction Temperature SCRs
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
SV 60 12 R
Component Type
SV: high temperature
high dv/dt SCR
Voltage Rating
Current Rating
12: 12A
Sensitivity & Type
Package Type
L: TO-220 Isolated
R: TO-220 Non-Isolated
N: TO-263 (D2-Pak)
D: TO-252 (D-Pak)
1
1: 6mA
2:10mA
[blank]: 20mA
Packing Type
TP
TP: Tube Pack
RP: Reel Pack
60: 600V
80: 800V ®
MY
SV6012L1
Date Code Marking
Y:Year Code
M: Month Code
XXX: Lot Trace Code
T0-220 AB - (L and R Package)
T0-263 - (N Package)
TO-263 Embossed Carrier Reel Pack (RP) Specifications
Meets all EIA-481-2 Standards
Gate
Cathode
Anode
0.512 (13.0) Arbor
Hole Dia.
0.945
(24.0)
0.63
(16.0)
1.01
(25.7)
12.99
(330.0)
0.827
(21.0)
0.157
(4.0)
Direction of F eed
Dimensions
are in inches
(and millimeters).
*
* Co ver tape
0.059 DIA
(1.5)
Disclaimer Notice - Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, users should independently evaluate the suitability of and test each product selected for their own applications.  Littelfuse products are
not designed for, and may not be used in, all applications. Read complete Disclaimer Notice at http://www.littelfuse.com/disclaimer-electronics.
YMLDD
®
Date Code Marking
  Y:Year Code
  M: Month Code
  L: Location Code
  DD: Calendar Code
SV8012D
TO-252 (D-Pak)